Didentine Jtwestock Auction Gompany
(ﬂa/e/ztme, Nebraska i}

Market Report
Monday, October 16, 2023

A strong market on weigh ups. Feeding cows in high demand.

AWNE

Representative Sales: Fall Pairs e DIK (YQISM), wicfs, 1617#
Larry Leisy 18 bk (yg) wi178# fall cfs, 13884 2blk (SS) wics, 15404
6 bk (SM), 1614# Eric Connot....... 2blk (SM), 17754
6 blk (SS/BM), 1661 ... Bemdt CC 6 blk, bwf (yg), 1290% .
.7 blk, simm-=x (yg), 1515%... Bred Females:
Ablk, simm-x (SM), 1561# . 15 blk, blk-x (yg) cf. Oct,, 13874....2010
.32 blk (yg) w75 cfs, 1250#....... 2850 9blk (SS) bred blk, cf Mar., 1292#.1250
11bk (yg), 1186# 2750 11 blk (BM), bred blk, cf Mar, 1257#1250
2950

Weigh Ups

Feeding Cows: $95 to $1 15 Heiferettes: $1 .15to $1 .75
High Yielding Cows: $99 to $1.18 Bulls: $90 to $117.50
Full & Low Yielding Cows: $85 to $97.50
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Upcoming Sales

Thurs., Oct. 26: Spring Calf Special Mon., Nov. 13: Regular & Bred Female Special
Mon., Oct. 30: Regular Sale Thurs., Nov. 16: Spring Calf Special featuring &
Thurs., Nov. 2: Spring Calf Special non-weaned

Mon., Nov. 6: Regular & Bred Female Special Thurs., Nov. 23: No Sale-Happy Thanksgiving
Thurs., Nov. 9: Spring Calf Special Mon., Nov. 27: Regular Sale

|For South Dakota Producers: To obtain a shippers permit you can call 1-877-574-0054 |

Valentine Livestock is teamed up with a video Valentine Livestock is an
auction company-Cattle Country Video: approved NHTC market (Non
cattlecountryvideo.com Contact Greg Arendt Hormone Treated Cattle)

1-800-682-4874 or 402-376-3611 * www.valentinelivestock.net
Greg Arendt, Mgr. Cell: 402-376-4701
Brogan Arendt, Fieldman Cell: 402-389-0281
Listen to KVSH (940 AM) on Thursdays, at 3 p.m. for live broadcast.
Watch live broadcast of special sales on cattleusa.com
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